
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
———— 

NO.  __ 

———— 

MERCK & CO., INC.,  
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., AND  

IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC., 

     Respondent. 

———— 

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 
to the United States Court of Appeals  

for the Federal Circuit 
———— 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 21st day of September, 2018, I caused three copies of 
the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served on the counsel of record as follows: 

By overnight delivery and email to:   
 
Juanita R. Brooks 
Jonathan E. Singer 
Craig E. Countryman 
W. Chad Shear  
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12390 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA  92130 
(858) 678-5070 
brooks@fr.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent 
 

Deanna J. Reichel 
Michael E. Florey 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
(612) 335-5070 
reichel@fr.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent 

Elizabeth M. Flanagan 
Robert M. Oakes 
Gregory R. Booker 
Martina Tyreus Hufnal 
Douglas E. McCann 
Joseph B. Warden 
Kelly A. Del Dotto 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
222 Delaware Avenue 
17th Floor, P.O. Box 1114 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 652-5070 
EFlanagan@fr.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent 
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John M. Farrell 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
500 Arguello Street 
Suite 500 
Redwood City, CA  94063 
(650) 839-5070 
jfarrell@fr.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent 

E. Joshua Rosenkranz 
Edmund Hirschfeld 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON &     
   SUTCLIFFE LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY  10019-6142 
(212) 506-5000 
jrosenkranz@orrick.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent 
 

  
 
I hereby certify that all parties required to be served have been served.  I declare 

under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
 Executed on September 21, 2018. 
 

 
  

 /s/ Jeffrey A. Lamken 
JEFFREY A. LAMKEN 

Counsel of Record 
MOLOLAMKEN LLP 
The Watergate, Suite 660 
600 New Hampshire Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C.  20037 
(202) 556-2000 
jlamken@mololamken.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioners 
 
 

 


